FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10/16/2000

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

10-17-2000



101488938

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
C I	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
	x Assignment License
<u>≭</u> New	Assignment Liverise
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	
Conveying Farty	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Water Pik Technologies, Inc.	11 29 99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership x Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate	tion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Laars, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 660 Newport Center Drive	
Address (line 2) Suite 470	
Address (line 3) Newport Beach	California 92660
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needs. to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

8/4/211 documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Addre	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	,		
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Cod	de and Telephone Number 412-562-39	978
Name	Robert J. Pugh		
Address (line 1)	Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	301 Grant Street, 20th Floo	or	
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 15219		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	he attached conveyance document	# 7
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Regis	stration Number(s) Mark if ac	Iditional numbers attached
Enter either the	: Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registra	ation Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	or the same property).
	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Num	aber(s)
75/446,65	3		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total numbe	r of properties involved. #1	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	00
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed x	¬	
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees	can be charged to the account.) # 02-4	553
	Authorizati	ion to charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attac		oregoing information is true and correct and coument. Charges to deposit account are a	
Robert J	. Pugh	de de la Colonia	0/5/00
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470, Newport Beach, California 92660, is the owner of the United States and foreign trademark applications and registrations set forth on the attached schedule (hereinafter the "Applications and Registrations");

WHERE AS, LAARS, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470, Newport Beach, California 92660, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and Registrations and all of Assignor's rights in the marks included in the Applications and Registrations (hereinafter the "Marks") and all trade dress used exclusively by Assignee's business in connection with which the Marks are used (hereinafter "Trade Dress").

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound hereby, does hereby contribute, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and Registrations and the Marks and Trade Dress, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the Marks and Trade Dress are used and the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the Applications and Registrations and the Marks and Trade Dress, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and at no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do all other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to record this Assignment.

Pt-455399.01

4123943217ADEMARK
REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0096

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer effective as of the 29th day of November, 1999.

WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Vit C. Stranger

Name: Victor C. Straufert

Title: VP Finance CFO

(SEAL)

STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	SS:		
The foregoing instrument was acknown	wledged before me at		_, this
day of, 1999, by	, the	of Water Pik	
Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, o	on behalf of the corpo	oration.	
My commission expires:			
		· <u>-</u>	
	Notary Public		

(Notarial Seal)

4123943010 PAGE.04 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0098

DET.	∠1. ∠JUU_	7 35 m : 11	n I	1		LAW	$U \sqcup 1$	MATHENI		VΠ	
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				•	•	•• • • •		ı		:

	V-12	TELSTAR	TELSTAR	TELE-UNX						2	8	SPALINX	SPA WORKS	SPA SIVEEP	SHEER RADIANCE		SERIES 2	ROCKFALL	PAY-VAC	PROEDGE	PROEDGE	PROCUGE	PROEDUE	POWEJONALA	PORPOISE		PANSINI SWEEP			NEVER LUBE JANUT YACT	REVER LUBE	WINI-THERM	MINI-COMBO	MIGHTY VENTER	MUSIKI ALISMY	MIGHTY THERM	MIGHTYSTACK	MIGHTY MAX	MIGKIT HAIIC	JAXX PURE	WAX-UNC V	1	Trademork
			US	SO	ız.									135					US	US	US	US	US	U.S.	S	υs		US I			US	╛						US	US	US	JAU	C.	County
	1	LAARS	LARS	1	1								- 1		ARS	LAARS	SHAM	LAARS	L	1	E S	WY.S	LARS.	WARS	LAARS	上	_	Sam			LAARS			LAARS			EAS.	AARS	LAARS	1		1	
Рэда ?			1,916,324	1,410,302	1,00/100/1								2,214,961	1,484,168	1, 185,453		2,071,602		2,114,600	3,466,013	100 746					1,149,628		1,194,495			1,613,463	1,710,068	1,609,692	2,094,168	1,788,042	452527	1 483 289	2,047,686	1,901,192	1,746,323	110	304721	100
				05-580-95/74404	23-Sep-86 /3/581	26-Jvt-95/74/419				: 1			ARDICI INCORD 62	12:00-100-101	Transfer To-UECY!		11 - 10 - 10	17-1-97 75-120		18-Nov-97 75/120	08-Dec-87 73/689						6ZZELIIPIGHIE	27-401-82 1-31282			West Proof	TOTAL SPENSOR	Sedive.	04-240-40	STATE CARRY!	20,000	20 20 00	of Antara	25 Nav. 97 75/08/9	20-Jun-95	12 Jan-93 74/139		27-Mov-98/769563
				74404,951	73/581,342	74/19 467							MONTH INC.		77.47.45	7776777	75/446 653 /	75-120 334	240073	75/120,333	73/680,470		15/122,576			823580	13/2Z9,112	13/202/57				14/478 051	14010,000			33014	1		75/089-875	74/256	74/139,402	880063	788603
		1	22-Oct-86	24-Jun-93	05-FBD-86	(3/5/2	3	+	3					01-LLLY 98	(0-Aug-8)	19-May-80	09-Mar-98	17-Jun-96		17 Jun 86	12-May-8/	04 Jun 89	09-Jun-99	09-Jun-99	03-Jun-99		27-AUD-79	2	08-46W-61			115.091	167001	21-Dec-89	2500-55	13-Mar-92		10-Aug-87	17-Api-96	\$7.Mai-92	15-Feb-91		

Ş

4123943010

PAGE.06

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the Assignment from Water Pik Technologies, Inc. to Laars,

Inc. is a true and exact copy of the original Assignment.

October 5, 2000 Date

RECORDED: 10/10/2000

ngelina F. Beyerl Notary Public

Public Notarial Seal
Angelina F. Beyerl, Notary Public
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Sept. 24, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0100